
Winter Programme 2025/26

Day Date Indoors Outdoors Day Date Indoors Outdoors

Fri 5-Sept Portsmouth Thur 1-Jan Frostbite
* Sun 7-Sept WA Metrics Fri 2-Jan Portsmouth

Fri 12-Sept Worcester Sun 4-Jan Frostbite League
Sun 14-Sept Club Champs Fri 9-Jan Worcester
Fri 19-Sept Vegas * Sun 11-Jan Frostbite

* Sun 21-Sept Long Metrics Fri 16-Jan Vegas
Fri 26-sept Portsmouth Sun 18-Jan Frostbite
Sun 28-sept Albion/Windsor Fri 23-Jan Portsmouth
Fri 3-Oct Worcester * Sun 25-Jan Frostbite

* Sun 5-Oct Western Fri 30-Jan Worcester
Fri 10-oct Vegas Sun 1-Feb Frostbite League
Sun 12-Oct WA Metric Fri 6-Feb Vegas
Fri 17-Oct Portsmouth * Sun 8-Feb Frostbite

* Sun 19-Oct Albion/Windsor Fri 13-Feb Portsmouth
Fri 24-Oct Worcester Sun 15-Feb Frostbite
Sun 26-Oct Frostbite Fri 20-Feb Worcester
Fri 31-Oct Fun Shoot * Sun 22-Feb Frostbite

* Sun 2-Nov Frostbite League Fri 27-Feb Vegas
Fri 7-Nov Portsmouth Sun 1-Mar Frostbite League
Sun 9-Nov Frostbite Fri 6-Mar Portsmouth
Fri 14-Nov Worcester * Sun 8-Mar Frostbite

* Sun 16-Nov Frostbite Fri 13-Mar Worcester
Fri 21-Nov Vegas Sun 15-Mar Frostbite
Sun 23-Nov Frostbite Fri 20-Mar Vegas
Fri 28-Nov Portsmouth * Sun 22-Mar Frostbite

* Sun 30-Nov Frostbite Fri 27-Mar Portsmouth
Fri 5-Dec Worcester Sun 29-Mar Nationals
Sun 7-Dec Frostbite League Fri 3-Apr Closed
Fri 12-Dec Fun Shoot

* Sun 14-Dec Frostbite Fri 10-Apr Worcester
Fri 19-Dec Closed
Sun 21-Dec Frostbite Fri 17-Apr Vegas
Fri 26-Dec Closed

* Sun 28-Dec Frostbite Fri 24-Apr Portsmouth

Fri 1-May Worcester

Fri 8-May Vegas

British Summer Time 2025 Ends Sunday 26th October
British Summer Time 2026 Starts Sunday 29th March
*  Indicates Darts on Saturday


